
Malone

Home Center
“Where Your Home Begins!”

Malone Home Center

Rental
Residential & Commercial

STORE HOURS: Mon. - Fri. 7-5 & Sat. 7:30-1
www.malonelumberco.com

204 West Depot Street • Greenville, KY 42345 
Phone: (270) 338-3252

   

Our Rental Department has Tools and 
Equipment for the Contractor and the 

Residential Customer!
*Weekly & Monthly Rental is Available. See Store for Details.

PARTY HELP  
Description   4 Hour   24 Hour

$3.00
$22.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$15.00

$8.00
$16.00

$275.00

 
 

 

 
 

 
    

*Weekly & Monthly Rental is Available. See Store for Details. 
 

CHAIRS
DOLLY APPLIANCE
FAN 42” INDUSTRIAL 2 SPEED  
GAS GRILL
HEATER 135,000 BTU 
TABLE 8 FT.
TABLE BISTRO
TABLE ROUND 60”
TENT 20 X 30 WHITE  

$3.00
$30.00
$65.00
$60.00
$60.00
$15.00

$8.00
$16.00

$275.00



FLOOR CARE  
Description  4 Hour   24 Hour

 
  
  

  
 

  
 

  
    

  
  

  
  

  
OUTSIDE HELP  
Description 

 

 4 Hour   24 Hour
 

 

   
 

 
 

 

 
 

PAINT HELP  
Description   4 Hour   24 Hour

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

CONSTRUCTION HELP
  

Description
 

 4 Hour 
 

 24 Hour
ARTICULATING LIFT
ARTICULATING LIFT (TOWABLE)
BOTTLE JACK 35 TON
BRAKE ALUMINUM TAPCO
BULL FLOAT KIT BFKIT 7
CONCRETE BUGGY
CONCRETE MIXER 6FT3 TOWABLE 
CONCRETE SAW HAND HELD 14”
CONCRETE SAW HAND HELD 14” ELECTRIC
CONCRETE POWER SCREED
CONCRETE WALK BEHIND SAW 18”      
DIAMOND BLADE 14” ASPHALT
DIAMOND BLADE 14” CONCRETE
DIAMOND BLADE 18” CONCRETE
DRILL CORE BIT WATER ONLY 2”
DRILL CORE BIT WATER ONLY 3”
DRILL CORE BIT WATER ONLY 4”
DRILL CORE HANDHELD
DRILL ROTARY HAMMER HILTI
GENERAC GENERATOR
JACKHAMMER TROLLEY
LASER TRANSIT

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 
 

 

CONTINUED....

 

 
  

PLUMBING HELP
  

Description 
 

 4 Hour 
 

 24 Hour 
  

  
  

  

 
 

  
  

ROOFING & FLOORING HELP
  

Description
 

 4 Hour 
 

 24 Hour  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

TOOL HELP  
Description   4 Hour   24 Hour

  
  

  
  

    
    

   
    

  

*Weekly & Monthly Rental is Available. See Store for Details. 

CARPET CLEANER
CARPET KNEE KICKER
CARPET SEAMING IRON
CARPET STAIR TOOL
FLOOR EDGER
FLOOR NAILER HARDWOOR
FLOOR SANDER DRUM
FLOOR SANDER VIBRATING
LINOLEUM ROLLER 75 LBS
MASTIC TOOL
NAILER PAM GUN
POLISHER FLOOR 17” 

$20.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$45.00
$30.00
$60.00
$55.00
$18.00
$35.00
$45.00
$45.00

$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$60.00
$40.00
$80.00
$75.00
$25.00
$55.00
$65.00
$65.00

B40 STRAW BLOWER
BACKHOE - KUBOTA L47-2
BOBCAT FORKS 42”
BOBCAT HAMMER 300 FT. LB.
BOBCAT TRACK T630
DUMP TRAILER
FORK LIFT
JOHN DEERE 30G EXCAVATOR 
LOG SPLITTER 30 TON
MINI SKID POWER RAKE
MINI SKID STEER SK752
MI-T-M HARD SURFACE CLEANER
POLE SAW
POST DRIVER
POST HOLE DIGGER 2 MAN GAS
POST HOLE DIGGER ONE MAN
SOD CUTTER
TILLER - FRONT TINE
TORO TRX-250 TRENCHER
TOWABLE LIFT 45 FT
TRENCHER TRX 300  

$85.00
$215.00

$65.00
$130.00
$230.00

$95.00
$280.00
$275.00

$65.00
$65.00

$165.00
$30.00
$50.00

$4.00
$65.00
$80.00
$40.00
$45.00

$135.00
$245.00
$135.00

$120.00
$300.00

$85.00
$195.00
$325.00
$145.00
$280.00
$350.00

$95.00
$90.00

$225.00
$45.00
$60.00

$4.00
$90.00

$115.00
$75.00
$75.00

$215.00
$245.00
$215.00

INDOOR SCAFFOLD 1 SET
LADDER 24 FT ALUMINUM 
LADDER 40 FT EXTENSION
LADDER STEP 10 FT
LADDER STEP 12 FT
LADDER STEP 16 FT
PAINT SPRAYER AIRLESS
SCAFFOLD LEG LEVELERS SET OF 4
SCAFFOLD SET ( 2 ENDS/2 BRACES )
SCAFFOLDING WALK BOARD
SISSOR LIFT INDOOR 26FT   
SISSOR LIFT OUTDOOR 26 FT

$12.00
$30.00
$30.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00

$100.00
$8.00

$10.00
$8.00

$145.00
$195.00

$22.00
$50.00
$50.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00

$125.00
$15.00
$14.00
$15.00

$145.00
$195.00

$315.00
$280.00

$23.00
$35.00
$25.00

$135.00
$75.00
$45.00
$45.00
$60.00
$80.00
$30.00
$20.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$55.00
$60.00
$30.00
$45.00
$35.00

$315.00
$280.00

$30.00
$50.00
$45.00

$185.00
$115.00

$64.00
$64.00
$80.00

$105.00
$55.00
$30.00
$55.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$80.00
$75.00
$60.00
$55.00
$60.00

MANITOU TELEHANDLER
PLATE COMPACTO 
PRESSURE WASHER 2700 PSI
TILE SAW 31” ELECTRIC
SHEETROCK LIFT 12 FT
TROWEL MACHINE 36” 

$225.00
$35.00
$55.00
$60.00
$25.00
$75.00

$325.00
$65.00
$75.00
$75.00
$35.00
$90.00

ELECTRIC EEL 
SEWER ELECTRIC 75FT
SEWER SNAKE 25FT
SEWER SNAKE HAND CRANK 50 FT
SEWER SNAKE ELECTRIC 50FT
PUMP 3 “ TRASH
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 
SUBMERSIBLE TRASH PUMP 2 IN 

$36.00
$36.00
$10.00
$10.00
$36.00
$50.00
$25.00
$45.00

$55.00
$55.00
$20.00
$20.00
$55.00
$65.00
$35.00
$60.00

NAILER FINISH PASLOAD
NAILER FRAMING AIR
NAILER ROOFING AIR   

$40.00
$25.00
$30.00

$60.00
$45.00
$40.00

BRAKE ALUMINUM TAPCO
BRICK SAW
BRUTE BREAKER HILT
3 GAL DEHUMIDIFIER
DEMOLITION HAMMER HILTI
INSULATION BLOWER & HOSE
MYSTIC WASHER
POST DRIVER  

$35.00
$65.00
$75.00
$10.00
$70.00
$75.00
$35.00

$4.00

$50.00
$85.00

$100.00
$20.00
$90.00
$75.00
$50.00

$4.00


