PARTY HELP

Description	4 Hour	24 Hour
Chairs	\$3.00	\$3.00
DOLLY APPLIANCE	\$22.00	\$30.00
FAN 42" INDUSTRIAL 2 SPEED	\$40.00	\$65.00
GAS GRILL	\$30.00	\$60.00
HEATER 135,000 BTU	\$30.00	\$60.00
TABLE 8 FT.	\$15.00	\$15.00
TABLE BISTRO	\$8.00	\$8.00
TABLE ROUND 60"	\$16.00	\$16.00
TENT 20 X 30 WHITE	\$275.00	\$275.00

*Weekly & Monthly Rental is Available. See Store for Details.





























Our Rental Department has Tools and Equipment for the Contractor and the Residential Customer!

*Weekly & Monthly Rental is Available. See Store for Details.











STORE HOURS: Mon. - Fri. 7-5 & Sat. 7:30-1 www.malonelumberco.com 204 West Depot Street • Greenville, KY 42345 Phone: (270) 338-3252













Rental

Residential & Commercial

FLOOR CARE		PAINT HELP				
Description	4 Hour 24 Hour	Description	4 Hour	24 Hour	CONTINUED	
CARPET CLEANER	\$20.00 \$30.00	INDOOR SCAFFOLD 1 SET	\$12.00	\$22.00	MANITOU TELEHANDLER	\$225.00 \$325.00
CARPET KNEE KICKER	\$25.00 \$30.00	LADDER 24 FT ALUMINUM	\$30.00	\$50.00	PLATE COMPACTO	\$35.00 \$65.00
CARPET SEAMING IRON	\$15.00 \$25.00	LADDER 40 FT EXTENSION	\$30.00	\$50.00	PRESSURE WASHER 2700 PSI	\$55.00 \$75.00
CARPET STAIR TOOL	\$15.00 \$25.00	LADDER STEP 10 FT	\$22.00	\$32.00	TILE SAW 31" ELECTRIC	\$60.00 \$75.00
FLOOR EDGER	\$45.00 \$60.00	LADDER STEP 12 FT	\$22.00	\$32.00	SHEETROCK LIFT 12 FT	\$25.00 \$35.00
FLOOR NAILER HARDWOOR	\$30.00 \$40.00	LADDER STEP 16 FT	\$22.00	\$32.00	TROWEL MACHINE 36"	\$75.00 \$90.00
FLOOR SANDER DRUM	\$60.00 \$80.00	PAINT SPRAYER AIRLESS	\$100.00			
FLOOR SANDER VIBRATING	\$55.00 \$75.00	SCAFFOLD LEG LEVELERS SET OF 4	\$8.00	\$15.00	PLUMBING HELP	
LINOLEUM ROLLER 75 LBS	\$18.00 \$25.00	SCAFFOLD SET (2 ENDS/2 BRACES)		\$14.00	Description	4 Hour 24 Hour
MASTIC TOOL	\$35.00 \$55.00	SCAFFOLDING WALK BOARD	\$8.00	\$15.00	ELECTRIC EEL	\$36.00 \$55.00
NAILER PAM GUN	\$45.00 \$65.00	SISSOR LIFT INDOOR 26FT		\$145.00	SEWER ELECTRIC 75FT	\$36.00 \$55.00
POLISHER FLOOR 17"	\$45.00 \$65.00	SISSOR LIFT OUTDOOR 26 FT	•	\$195.00	SEWER SNAKE 25FT	\$10.00 \$20.00
1 GEISHER 1 EGGR 17	V 13.00 V 03.00	SISSON LILL OUTDOOK 2011	\$175.00	\$175.00	SEWER SNAKE HAND CRANK 50 FT	\$10.00 \$20.00
OUTSIDE HELP		CONSTRUCTION LIFER			SEWER SNAKE ELECTRIC 50FT	\$36.00 \$55.00
Description	4 Hour 24 Hour	CONSTRUCTION HELP	4 11	04.11	PUMP 3 " TRASH	\$50.00 \$65.00
B40 STRAW BLOWER	\$85.00 \$120.00	Description	4 Hour	24 Hour	SUBMERSIBLE PUMP	\$25.00 \$35.00
BACKHOE - KUBOTA L47-2	\$215.00 \$300.00	ARTICULATING LIFT		\$315.00	SUBMERSIBLE TRASH PUMP 2 IN	\$45.00 \$60.00
BOBCAT FORKS 42"	\$65.00 \$85.00	ARTICULATING LIFT (TOWABLE)	\$280.00	•		
BOBCAT HAMMER 300 FT. LB.	\$130.00 \$195.00	BOTTLE JACK 35 TON	\$23.00	\$30.00	ROOFING & FLOORING	G HELP
BOBCAT TRACK T630	\$230.00 \$325.00	BRAKE ALUMINUM TAPCO	\$35.00	•	Description	4 Hour 24 Hour
DUMP TRAILER	\$95.00 \$145.00	BULL FLOAT KIT BFKIT 7	\$25.00	\$45.00	NAILER FINISH PASLOAD	\$40.00 \$60.00
FORK LIFT	\$280.00 \$280.00	CONCRETE BUGGY	•	\$185.00	NAILER FRAMING AIR	\$25.00 \$45.00
JOHN DEERE 30G EXCAVATOR	\$275.00 \$350.00	CONCRETE MIXER 6FT3 TOWABLE	•	\$115.00	NAILER ROOFING AIR	\$30.00 \$40.00
LOG SPLITTER 30 TON	\$65.00 \$95.00	CONCRETE SAW HAND HELD 14"	\$45.00	\$64.00		******
	\$65.00 \$90.00	CONCRETE SAW HAND HELD 14" ELECTRI	•	•	TOOL HELP	
MINI SKID POWER RAKE MINI SKID STEER SK752	·	CONCRETE POWER SCREED	\$60.00	\$80.00	Description	4 Hour 24 Hour
	\$165.00 \$225.00	CONCRETE WALK BEHIND SAW 18"		\$105.00	BRAKE ALUMINUM TAPCO	\$35.00 \$50.00
MI-T-M HARD SURFACE CLEANER	\$30.00 \$45.00	DIAMOND BLADE 14" ASPHALT	\$30.00		BRICK SAW	\$65.00 \$85.00
POLE SAW	\$50.00 \$60.00	DIAMOND BLADE 14" CONCRETE	\$20.00	\$30.00	BRUTE BREAKER HILT	\$75.00 \$100.00
POST DRIVER	\$4.00 \$4.00	DIAMOND BLADE 18" CONCRETE	\$30.00	\$55.00	3 GAL DEHUMIDIFIER	\$10.00 \$20.00
POST HOLE DIGGER 2 MAN GAS	\$65.00 \$90.00	DRILL CORE BIT WATER ONLY 2"	\$20.00	\$30.00	DEMOLITION HAMMER HILTI	\$70.00 \$90.00
POST HOLE DIGGER ONE MAN	\$80.00 \$115.00	DRILL CORE BIT WATER ONLY 3"	\$20.00	\$30.00	INSULATION BLOWER & HOSE	\$75.00 \$75.00
SOD CUTTER	\$40.00 \$75.00	DRILL CORE BIT WATER ONLY 4"	\$20.00	\$30.00	MYSTIC WASHER	\$35.00 \$50.00
TILLER - FRONT TINE	\$45.00 \$75.00	DRILL CORE HANDHELD	\$55.00	\$80.00	POST DRIVER	\$4.00 \$4.00
TORO TRX-250 TRENCHER	\$135.00 \$215.00	DRILL ROTARY HAMMER HILTI	\$60.00	\$75.00	1001 DRITER	ψ1.00 Ψ1.00
TOWABLE LIFT 45 FT	\$245.00 \$245.00	GENERAC GENERATOR	\$30.00	\$60.00		
TRENCHER TRX 300	\$135.00 \$215.00	JACKHAMMER TROLLEY	\$45.00	\$55.00	*Weekly & Monthly Rental is Available	See Store for Natails
		LASER TRANSIT	\$35.00	\$60.00	Hookiy & Monning Roman is Avunush	350 Sivio ivi Dolulis.